GENERAL NOTES:

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FULLY COMPLY
WITH THE LOCAL GOVERMING IRC AND ALY
ADDITIONAL STATE AND LOCAL CODE
REQUIREMENTS

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME FULL
RESPONSRBILITY FOR ANY WORK KNOWINGLY
PERFORMED CONTRARY TO SUCH LAWS,
ORDINANCES, OR REGULATIONS. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL ALSO PERFORM COORDINATION WITH ALY
UTILITIES AND STATE SERVICE AUTHORITIES.

WRITTEM DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL
HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS . THE
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FAMIUARIZE THEMSELF
VATH THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND NORF
THIS OFFICE OF ANY DISCREPENCY THAT THEY MAY
IDENTIFY OR ANY ITEM NEEDING FURTHER
ATTENTION

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND B
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMEMNSIONS (INCLUDING
ROUGH OPENINGS) AND CONDIIONS ON THE 108
AND MUST NOTIFY THIS OFRICE OF ANY VARIATIONS
FROM THESE DRAWINGS

THE GEMERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THI
DESIGN AND PROPER FUNCTION OF PUWMBING,
HVAC, AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS. THE GEMNERAL
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THIS OFFICE WITH ANY
PLAN CHANGES REQUIRED FOR DESIGN AND
FUNCTION OF PLUMBING, HVAC AND ELECTRICAL
SYSTEMS.

THIS OFFICE SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
CONSTRUCTION MEANS AND METHODS, ACTS OR
OMISSIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR OR
SUBCONTRACTOR, OR FAILURE OF ANY OF THEM TO
CARRY QUT WORK N ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. ANY DEFECT OR
DISCREPENCY FOUND WITH THE CONSTRUCTIONS
DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGT TO THE ATTENTION
‘OF THIS OFFICE BY WRITTEN NOTICE PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH WORK  REASOMABLE TWAE NOT
ALLOWED THIS OFFICE TO CORRECT THE DEFECT
SHALL PLACE THE BURDEN OF COST AND LIABLITY
FROM SUCH DEFECT UPON THE CONTRACTOR

THIS STRUCTURE SHALL USE HURRICANE TIES FOR ALL
ROOFING MEMBERSAIND SHALL BE ADEQUATELY
BRACED FOR WIND LOADS DURING CONSTRUCTION
UNIIL THE ROOF, FLOOR, AND WALLS HAVE BEEN
PERMANENTLY FRAMED TOGETHER AND SHEATHED

INSTALL POLYISOCYANURATE FOAM TYPE INSUATION
AT FLOOR AND PLATE LINES, OPENINGS tN PLATES,
CORNER STUD CAVITIES AND AROUND DOOR AND
WINDOW ROUGH OPENING CAVITEES.

AS PER IRC: SECTION RI10 EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND
RESCUE OPENINGS: ALL EGRESS WINDOWS FO HAVE
A NET OPEMNING OF 5.7 SF, A MIN CLEAR OPEN
WIDTH OF 207, MIM. CLEAR OPEN HEIGHT OF 24°,
AMD NOT TO EXCEED A SHL HEIGHT OF 44*

INSTALL WATERPROFF GYPSUM BOARD OR HARDIE
BOARD AT ALL WATER SPLASH AREAS TO A MINDALIM.
OF 70" ABOVE SHOWER DRAINS  INSTALL SHOWER
PANS OR FIBERGLASS WATERPROOF BASIN AND DRAR
APPROPRIATELY.

INSTALL TYPE X GYPBOARD AT ALL GARAGE CHUNG
LOCATIONS FOR ADOED FIRE RESISTANCE.

INSULATE WASTE UNES FOR SOUND CONTROL.

EXHALIST ALL VENTS AND FANS DRECTLY QUTSIDE Vi¥
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NOTES:

SHEET INDEX:

SP1 SITEPLAN

Al FLOORPLANS
A1.2 ROOF PLAN
A2 ELEVATIONS

PROJECT TOTALS:

TOTAL SITE AREA:
6510 SF

EXISTING:

EXISTING
CONDITIONED HOUSE:
1121 SF

EXISTING WALKWAY:
96 SF

EXISTING PORCHES:
500 SF

EXISTING IMP. COVER:
26.4 %

EXISTING FAR:
17.2%

NEW ADDITION:

NEW UNCONDITIONED
DETACHED GARAGE
FOOTPRINT:

625 SF

DETACHED GARAGE
FAR CREDIT:
-450 SF

(NEW 2ND FLOOR
GARAGE APT:)
525 SF

NEW OPEN WOOD
STAIRS -> 50%:
184 SF (50%) -> 92 SF

NEW CONC. LANDING:
40 SF

NEW DRIVEWAY:
224 SF

TOTAL BUILDING
COVERAGE:
2,803 SF

NEW IMP. COVER:
43.06 %

NEW FAR:
28.0%

PROJECT HEIGHT:

LOW GRADE: 6380
HIGH GRADE: 638"-3"
AVE. GRADE: 638'-1.5"

AVE. ROOF HEIGHT:
23-4" AF.F.

TOTAL AVE. HEIGHT:
23'-5.5"
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NOTES:

PROJECT HEIGHT:

LOW GRADE: 638-0°
HIGH GRADE: 638-3"
AVE. GRADE HEIGHT 638 1-1/2°

AVE. ROOF HEIGHT 230"

SLAB HEIGHT: 4°
TOTAL AVE. ROOF HEIGHT 23-4"AFF

TOTAL AVE HEIGHT
{AVE. GRADE TO AVE ROOF)
23%3-1/2°

KEYNOYES /
SPECIFICATIONS:

W1 - WINDOWS:

- BUILDER GRADE VINYL OR ALUMINUM
WINDOWS - TBD BY GC & OWNNER
- Exdesior Tritn Class | SPF Lumber

ID1- INTSRIOR DOORS:

801 - EXTERIOR DOORS:
Meial Solid Core or nsulated
‘Oaroge Doer
- Colonial Trim indesior

2x4 Closs 1 lumber exdasior 3068

PLOORING:

#1 . WOOD FLOORS THROUGHOUT
BEDROOMS AND LVING AREAS

2 THE IN BATHROOM AND UNDER
'WASHER/DRYER

WALL FINISH & TRIM;
INTERIOR FINISH:

Wa1 - 172" GWB on Wolks
WB2 5/8° GWB on Cailings
+* 5/8° Type X Firo Resktont
Oyphboerd at Gorage Celling
WB3  1/27" MoutureRock tn Weld areas

TR - Colowol Base 5 17T finger jounted
pant grade
TR2 Colonial Door Trim 3 172 finger
tointed point grode
SXTERIOR FINISHES:
WALL SIDING:
WS1  Hordie Lap Seding Pattem

Final Paltern/Colar TBD by Oweer
WS2 - Hardie Lap Sideig Patiem?2

Fial Paltern/Color TBD by Ovnes
ST1- All Trimm Claws 1 Lumber SPF

R} - ROOFING:

* ALL DECKS TO BE A MNIMUM OF
1 1/2° BELOW ANISHED ROOR LEVEL *

DO - Wood Deck  2x6 Trached Pine
DK1 - 628 Columns and dxd Newels of
Treated Pine and affid to the Sublloor
Beams below Fimthed Roor level

NOT SURFACED mounted)

DK2- 44 welded-wirs pane! fromed
and aupported by 2x4 panmeter frome

DK3 Trealed 224 Railing
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